Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. All products are subject to change or
may be discontinued any time without notice. Please contact your Stanpro customer service representative to confirm inventory levels at time of order.
Page 1/3 standardpro.com
V: 02-05-2026
CATALOGUE #:
CONTRACTOR: PO:
TYPE:
DATE:

PF Effi-
ciency
IP
Rat-
ing
Operating
Temperature
(Range)
War-
ranty
(yrs)
Master
Case
Qty
Hardwired - Dimmable
65740 LED/DRIVER/50W/12V/HW/D/STD No 50 100-130 12 410 50/60 0.95 81% IP20 -10°C to 40°C 3 20
Hardwired - Non-Dimmable
65743 LED/DRIVER/10W/12V/HW/ND/STD No 10 100-240 12 220 50/60 0.50 74% IP65 -10°C to 40°C 3 100
65744* LED/DRIVER/20W/12V/HW/ND/STD LD020H-VU161712-15 No 20 100-240 12 250 50/60 0.90 73% IP65 -20°C to 50°C 3 100
65745 LED/DRIVER/60W/12V/HW/ND/VS/STD No 60 100-240 12 1 100 50/60 0.50 83% IP67 -10°C to 40°C 3 30
Plug-in - Non-Dimmable
62265 LED/TAPE/36W/12V/WW+CW/PS/ND/STD Yes 36 - 12 - - - - - 1 50
62266 LED/TAPE/36W/12V/RGB/PS/ND/STD Yes 36 - 12 - - - - - 1 50
* Ensure hardwire connections are made in a junction box (junction box not included with driver).
COMPATIBLE DIMMERS1
DIMENSIONS
Brand Model